03-29-1999

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTME Patent and

KINE COKINE COKINE SOCIAL DRIVI COLORER DI VI SOCIAL	
	Y

The Honorable commissioner of 100998573	e attached original documents or copy the		
1. Name of Enveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Paul C. Allen and Eugene Mirro	Name:Etec Systems, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	internal Address:		
☐ _{Yes}			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 26460 Corporate Avenue		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Hayward State CA ZIP 9.		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: 17 December 1996			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	08/769,169		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: December 17, 1996		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	·		
SHORT WAVELENGTH PULSED LASER SCANNER; Paul C. Allen and Eugene Mirro			
Allen and Eugene Will'o			
Additional numbers attached?			
 Vame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE		
Nome: Norman R. Klivans			
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,			
FRANKLIN & FRIEL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386		
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Dansey Ko			
Norman R. Klivans Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>THREE</u>			

P:\DM\$\2529\M-4485_U\0200699.WP

#6000**35** 01/13/97 00769169

19-2386 020 531

40.000::

PATENT REEL: 9839 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT

Paul C. Allen	of	Beaverton, Oregon 97007
Eugene Mirro	of	Portland, Oregon 97223
	of _	
	of _	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to corporation, having a place of busing California 94545, its successors and interest throughout the world in our	ness nd as	at <u>26460 Corporate Avenue, Hayward,</u> signs, the entire right, title and
SHORT WAVELENGT	H PU	LSED LASER SCANNER
date of this assignment, and all parcountry for said invention, including extensions thereof, and all rights as aid applications; we authorize the of foreign countries for said invention without further authorization from in connection with said United State to do everything possible to aid said nominees, at their request and expensaid invention in all countries; and and Trademarks to issue all patents named assignee, its successors and a	tent ng di of pr abov tion, us; wes an id as nse, d we gran assig	visions, reissues, continuations and riority resulting from the filing of ve-named assignee to apply for patents and to claim all rights of priority ve agree to execute all papers useful of foreign applications, and generally signee, their successors, assigns and in obtaining and enforcing patents for request the Commissioner of Patents ated for said invention to the above-
Executed this 17^{10} day of 17^{10}) - W V	and Caller
	Paul	. C. Allen
State of tream) ss. County of tream 17,1990 before personally appeared to me on the liperson(s) whose name(s) is(are) subsacknowledged to me that he/she/they authorized capacity(ies), and that linstrument the person(s), or the entacted, executed the instrument.	basis scrib exec	s of satisfactory evidence to be the sed to the within instrument and suted the same in his/her/their
DATA AL SEAL EDRA LEA P. BOLIBA NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.025692 MY COMMISSION EXPIRED JUNE 28, 1997		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 1 -

Atty. Docket No. M-4485 US

Executed this 17th day of <u>Icenter</u> , 1996.		
Eugene Mirro		
State of <u>Cregor</u>) ss. County of <u>washington</u>)		
personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
OFFICIAL SEAL EDRA LEA P. BOLIBA NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.025692 MY COMMISSION Y CHEES JUNE 28, 1997		